	Hause .	Buyn Pays Seller +				
ſ	NE 44731	REAL ESTATE—Seller Pays Existing Mortgoge or Contract CONTRACT	REAL ESTATE			
	THIS CONT	RACT. Made this 7th d	. Mar	Vol. <u>mg 2 Page 10238</u>		
	Katherina I		Kipter			
	and Nancy L.	Farmer				
	WITNESSE	TH: That in consideration of the m	utual covenants a	nd agreements hereinafter called the buyer, nd agreements herein contained, the seller		
	and premises situate	the buyer and the buyer agrees to p ed in Klamath	urchase from the	seller all of the following described lands tate of Oregon to wit: Lamath Falls, otherwise known		
	524 Grant St.	Included as a package 1	Lots 1&2 in	Block 35 of First Addition to		
	the City of Kl and out build	Lamath Falls, Grant St. Ings, Seller attests the	property in are are no e	ncludes all attached awnings encumbrances or judgements		
	against said p	properties. Lots are fre	e and clear	•. Buyer will pay taxes on V.A. of Oregon which buyer		
	attests will p	pay faithfully to the se	eller so sel	ler in turn can pay payment		
6	Shall Pay To	Buyer a sum of	356.00 C	ch is a rental. Sciler. Mo Rent - from Kip		
~	the buyer and)	an amount of (\$350.00)	indrentalm	rental monrés going to		
	for the sum of	# 23, 153.37 pp		Dollars (523,370,05)		
-	hereinalter called the purchase price, of which \$					
• ·	price to the order of the seller at the times and in the amounts as follows, to-wit:					
22	toward purchase price. Buyer agrees to give to seller and amount of signature for the seller and amount of signature seller and amount leaving a remaining balance of \$13,153.37 plus					
		o submit insurance bind		DVA of Oregon		
	Buyer well	Pay Payment To Dep	ot of Veter	ans affairs Via and in		
	Irom	until paid; interest to be paid	ces shall beat interest at	I being included in the minimum regular payments		
	above required. Terms on said premiuse for the outrant liscal year shall be protated between the parties hereto start. The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is (A) primarily for huyer's presonal, lamily or household purposes. (B) for an organization or (even if buyer is a natural person) is for business or commercial purposes.					
	(a) for an organization or even it buyer is a natural person, is for business or commercial purposes. The buyer shall be entitled to possession of said lands on May th 1996, and may retain such possession so long as buyer is not in delault under the terms of this contract. The buyer agrees inal at all times buyer will keep the premises and the buildings, now or benafter erected thereon, in good condition and repair and will not suffer or permit any waste or strip thereof; that buyer will keep staid premises thereform and reinburge seller to all costs and attorney's less incurred by seller in delending administ thereform and reinburge seller to all costs and attorney's less incurred by seller in delending administ here how they are the rest.					
	policies of insurance to be procure and pay for such in shall bear interest at the ra	delivered to the seller as soon as insured. Now it insurance, the seller may do so and any payment so ite aloresaid, without waiver, however, of any right	the buyer shall fail to p made shall be added to arising to the selfer for a	) the object as their respective interests may appear and all any any such liens, costs, water tents, haves or charges or to and become a part of the dobt secured by this contrast and buyer's breach of contract.		
	The said described	premises are now subject (in a contract or a mor Manges, Miscellaneouss Records of said county in t	lauge (the word morigan	te ar mod herein includes within its meaning a trul, deed)		
	tee/tile/instrument/microliu			on which the unpaid principal balance thereof at the		
			to pay al Sums due and tree from default; sho	To before due off said contract or markaat harmptivel		
	sail instalments so paid a default. the bayer may bay by entitled to credit for all	insurance premiums on said described premises, the opplicable to taxes and insurance premiums; shou, any sums required by said contract or mortgage sums so puid by buyer against the sums next to	buyer figrees on seller's d the seller for any rea to be paid or otherwise become due on the abo	To before due of said contract or mortraact promptly at uld any of the installment on said mortrank to paid by a demind torthwith to reply to the sailer that portion of son promit, said contract of mortraact to be become in perform said contract of mortraact to buyer shall be purchase price pursuant to the terms of this contract to purchase price pursuant to the terms of this contract.		
	The seller, agrees the in an amount equal to sa	it at seller's expense and within a purchase price) marketable title in and the said	s from the date threat, so pt mises in the seller of	eller will lurnish unto buy er a title insurance pelicy insuring n or fubseguegt to the dute of this accrement, save and		
الجزئين	that when said purchase pr premises in lee simple unto under seller, excepting, how further excepting all lines a	ice is fully paid and upon request and upon surrer the buyer, buyer's heirs and assigns, free and of ever, the suid easements and restrictions, and the	ader of this agreement, so ear of all encumbrances taxes municipal liens,	effer will furnish unto buyer a title insurance policy insuring n or subsequent to the date of this agreement, save and it any, and the said contribut or montainer. Softer also agree filter will deliver a good and sufficient deel konveying sud since said date placed, permitted or arsing by, thousand or after rents and public clurges so assumed by the buyer and		
	* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delet	a hu Baina ana mhtalanna at i a ta ta				
	use Stevens-Ness Form No. 13	19, or equivalent.	UST comply with the Act o	licable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if seller is a creditor, and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose,		
	Katherina 1 524 Grant S	r. Patsch St. lls, Oregon 97601		STATE OF OREGON,		
	Klamath Fal	LIS, Oregon 97601		County of		
	Nancy L. Fa		SPACE RESERVED	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the		
	Klamath Fal	LIS, Oregon 97602		at o'clock M., and recorded		
	After recording return to:		FOR	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as ree/file/instru-		
	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said county.		
	······································	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Witness my hand and seat of County affixed.		
	Until a change is requested all	tax statements shall be sent to the following address.		county anticed.		
	······			NAME TITLE		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Marka - Free an	By Deputy		

5 <sup>25 5</sup>

,

And it is understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments required, or any of them, punctually within 20 days of the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the seller at seller's shall have the following rights:

a basis have the following rights:
To declare this contract cancelled for default and null and void, and to declare the purchaser's rights forfeited and the debt extinguished, and to retain sums previously paid hereunder by the buyer,<sup>a</sup>
To declare the whole unpaid principal balance of said purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable; and/or
To declare the contract or paid in a said purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable; and/or
To increase the contract by suit in equity.

(3) To foreclose this contract by suit in equity. In any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then existing in lavor of the buyer as against the seller hereunder shall utterly cease and the right to the possession of the premises above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall revert to and revest in said seller without any act of the purchases of said property as abovid test, hilly and prefetcy as if this contract of such cases, all rights acquired by the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for moneys paid on account of the purchase of said property as abovidety, hilly and prefetcy as if this contract of such accounts of the ever been made; and in case of such delault all payments theretolore made on this contract are to be retained by and belong to said seller as the agreed and reasonable rent of said premises up to the time of such payments had reterafter, to enter upt the land delault, shall have the right immediately, or at any time therefore or enter upon the land alorsend, together with all the improvements and apputeneates therefore belonging.

The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect seller's right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by said seller of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 36, 795.00. However, the actual consideration consists of ur includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the consideration (indicate which). In case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract or to enforce any provision hereof, the fosing party in said suit or action agrees to pay such sum as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's fees to be allowed the prevailing party in said suit or action and if an appeal is taken from any judgment or deciree of the trial court, the losing party further promises to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing party's attorney's fees on such appeal. In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller or the buyer may be more than one person or a corporation; that if the context so requires, the singular pronoun shall be taken to mean and include the plural and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof appeal. This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the immediate parties hereto but their respective heirs, executors, deministrators, personal representatives, successors in interest and assigns as well.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in duplicate; if either of the under-

signed is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

atherino Palsete sancy Litarsull

\* SELLER: Comply with ORS 93.905 et seq prior to exercising this remedy. NOTE—The sentence between the symbols ①, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. , 19 42 8S ..... of ... Second 2 mett yoles 35 ŝ Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 10/18/13

ORS 53.535 (1) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument cuted and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be con-Such instruments, or a memorandum thereof, shall be recorded by the conveyor not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the par-re bound thereby. vey-ties ORS 93.990(3) Violation of ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100.

(DESCRIPTION CONTINUED)

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of	Nancy L. Farmer	the 11th day
of May A.D. 19 $92$ at	4:29 o'clock P_M., and duly	recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> .
of	Deeds on Page1023	<u>18</u> .
	Evelyn Biehn By Currenter	County Clerk
FEE \$35.00	By Develope	A Mulling and
aa 1 50		

and the same of the same of